■外形寸法　Dimensions
形名　Type 寸　法　Dimensions（mm） Weight（g）
（Inch Size Code） L C Min. D1 D2 Max. D3 Max. （1000pcs）
CC10 2.0±0.1 0.3 1.25±0.05 1.3 0.07 11（0805）
CC12 3.5±0.2 0.5 1.45±0.1 1.55 24（1406）
CC12M 3.5±0.2 0.5 1.4±0.1 1.55 0.1 20（1406）
CC20 3.2±0.2 0.5 1.55±0.15 1.75 26（1206）
CC25 5.9±0.2 0.5 2.2±0.1 2.4 0.15 75（2309）
MELF JUMPER
CC MELF形クロスコンダクタ
MELF Type Cross-conductors
■構造図　Construction
■定格　Ratings
■品名構成　Type Designation
例　Example
外装色：ブルー　Coating color：Blue
表　示：1色帯　 Color code：1 color-bands
■特長　Features
● 面実装のクロスコンダクタです。
●円筒形なので実装時の方向性がありません。
●クロスパターンの形成が容易です。
●電極強度が強固です。
●リフロー、フロー、こてはんだ付けに対応します。
●欧州RoHS対応品です。
● SMD cross-conductors.
● No need to specify the direction when mounting due
to their cylindrical shapes.
● Easy to form a cross pattern.
● The electrode strength is firm.
● Suitable for reflow, flow and iron solderings.
● Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
■参考規格　Reference Standards
IEC 60115-1
JIS C 5201-8
EIAJ RC-2127
CC10 T TE
①　絶縁塗装 Insulation  coating
②　抵抗皮膜 Resistive film
③　電極キャップ Electrode cap
④　セラミック Ceramic core
C
L
D1
L
D
3
D2
③ ② ①
④
形　　名 最大許容電流 抵抗値 定格周囲温度 使用温度範囲 二次加工と包装数
Type Max. Allowable Current Resistance Rated Ambient Operating Temperature Packaging & Q'ty（pcs）
Temperature Range 箱 Box リールReel
CC10 50,000
CC12
40,000
3,000
CC12M
2A 20mΩ以下
＋70℃ －55℃～＋155℃
CC20
20mΩ or under
36,000 2,000
CC25 5A 10,000 1,500
円
筒